CAMDEN COUNTY INSURANCE COMMISSION

Resolution No. 16-15

issue warrants in payment of the following claims; and

FUND YEAR 2015
CheckNumber

000297
000297
000297

000298
000298

000299
000299

000299

VendorName

CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW
CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW

CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW

CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW
CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW

BILLS LIST

JANUARY SUPPLEMENT 2015

WHEREAS, the Treasurer has certified that funding is available to pay the following bills:

FURTHER, that this authorization shall be made a permanent part of the records of the Commission.

Comment

LAW ENFORCEMENT LIABILITY - 2015 - CC9D
EXCESS LIABILITY - 2015 - CCPD

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY - 2015 - CCPD

WORKERS COMP & EMPLOYEE LIAB 2015 CCPD
WORKERS COMP & EMPLOYEE LIAB 2015 CCPD

TOTAL PAYMENTS FY 2015 1,338,375.00

TOTAL PAYMENTS ALL FUND YEARS § 1,338,375.00

CHairperson \

Attest: p

Dated: Q Db [5

I hereby certify the a¥ailability of sufficient unencumbered funds in the proper accounts to fully pay the above claims,

&F

G

Treasurer

[\]
[}

BE IT RESOLVED that the Camden County Insurance Fund Commission, hereby authorizes the Commission Treasurer to

InvoiceAmount

398,200.00
266,752.00
664,952.00

116,876.00
116,876.00

263,134.00
293,413.00
556,547.00




